STATVAN X

Total Games Played 12 12
Games Played at Home Site 6 6
Points Scored 286 194
Points Scored per Game 23.8 16.2
Points 1st Quarter 97 43
Points 2nd Quarter 100 38
Points 3rd Quarter 61 60
Points 4th Quarter 28 53
Points Overtime 0 0

First Downs - Total 173 149
First Downs - Rush / Pass / Penalty 95/59/19 99/38/12
First Downs per Game 14.4 12.4
Rushing Attempts 385 388
Net Yards Rushing 1,661 1,874
Yards per Rush 4.3 4.8
Yards Rushing per Game 138.4 156.2
Long Rush 63 85
Rushing Touchdowns 20 21

Net Yards Passing 1,485 952
Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 136-244 -8 84 - 167 - 13
Completion Percentage 55.7% 50.3%
Yards per Completion 10.9 11.3
Yards Passing per Game 123.8 79.3
Passing Touchdowns 18 5
Long Pass 77 57
Pass Efficiency Rating 124.65 92.50
Total Offensive Plays 629 555
Total Net Yards 3,146 2,826
Average Gain per Play 5.0 5.1
Average Yards per Game 262.2 235.5
1st Down Plays: Number / Average 260/5.5 238/5.1
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average 201/3.8 174/5.6
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average 133/6 113/4.6
4th Down Plays: Number / Average 35/4.5 30/3.8
Fumbles - Number/Lost 17173 24 /12
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTSs) +14 -14

All Penalties: Number - Yards 59 - 514.51 91 - 638.01
Yards Penalized per Game 42.9 53.2
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 42 - 327.01 56 - 370
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 17 - 1875 35 - 268.01
Punts: Number - Yards - Long 34-1048.99-53 38-1173-53
Yards per Punt 30.9 30.9
Punts inside 20 6 8
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long 15-119-23 11 - 142 - 37
Punt Returns - Average 7.9 12.9
Punt Returns - TDs 0 0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long 35-605-55 43 - 750 - 93
Kickoff Returns - Average 17.3 17.4
Kickoff Returns - TDs 0 1
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 13-126-2 8-107-1
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 12-32-0 3-0-0
Time of Possession - Total 299:01 276:59
Time of Possession per Game 24:55 23:04
Time of Possession - 1st Half 155:23 132:37
Time of Possession - 2nd Half 143:38 144:22
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 51/133 33/113
3rd Down Conversion Percentage 38.3% 29.2%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 16 /35 12 /30
4th Down Conversion Percentage 45.7% 40.0%
Sacks (by): Number - Yards 15 - (-84) 24 - (-163)
Tackles for Loss (no sacks): Number - Yards 46 - (-119.01) 35 -(-98.01)
Safeties 0 0
Field Goals: Made - Attempted 3-5 1-2
Longest Field Goal Made 37 28
Extra Points: Made - Attempted 31-34 19 - 23
Red Zone Chances - Scores 36-27 27-20
Red Zone Success Rate 75.0% 74.1%
Number of Drives 114 114
Average Drive Start 37.3 34.0
Attendance at Home Site 4,503 3,346
Average Home Attendance 751 558
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Quarterback
Joe Paoletti
Brian Joslin
Matthew Cantwell
Jimmy O'Brien
Daniel Donofrio
Total Passing

Completions Attempts

128

231

Comp %

55.41%

40.00%

60.00%
100.00%
100.00%

55.74% 18

QB Rating
121.16
120.64
120.48
581.20
200.80
124.65

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
89-163-3
70-417 -5

6--15-0
1--18-0
2-1-0

Running Back
Charlie Box

Joe Paoletti

Brian Joslin

Eric McKee
Demetrious Eaddy
Matthew Cantwell
Angelo Luster
Daniel Donofrio
Jimmy O'Brien
Neo Vosschulte
Steven DeCecco
Cain Tarquini
Rick Wysocki
Total Rushing

385

-18
-14
7
3
-2
1,661
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20

Long

63
47
45
21
3
5
13
2
0
0
7
3
0
63

Yds/Rush
29

12
11

Catches Thrown To

38
0
22
20
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Yards
309

127
154

TDs Yds A/P
3 1595
161
1 933
2 359

Receiver
Charlie Box
Joey Small

Tyler Lynch
Shane Benedict
Neo Vosschulte
Brian Joslin

Eric McKee
Ryan Simpson
Jonny Small
Steven DeCecco
Michael Schumacher
Josh Mabry
Robbie Reilly
Team

Daniel Donofrio

Total Receiving

Catches

Thrown To

Yards
309
240
114
211
192
127
154

52
43
16
5
12
10

1,485

Long
77
41
40
32
70

77

Yds/Catch|
10.7
10.9

6.3
13.2
16.0
10.6
14.0
10.4
14.3

5.3

1.7
12.0
10.0
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Total Offense
MN

Kickers
Jimmy O'Brien

Total

Passing
Yards
1485

FG Made
3

Rushing
Yards
1661

FG Attempts
5

Total
Yards
3146

37

Long
Play
77

INTs
8

XP Made  XP Att.
31 34

31 34

# of
Rushes
385

Kickoffs
53

53

# of Passes
244

2398

Yards per
Play
5.0

# of Plays
629

Average T-backs
45.2 4

Punters
Jimmy O'Brien
Matthew Cantwell

Total

34

Yards
945
104

1049

Average
30.5
34.7

30.9

Long
53
41

53

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
6 2
0 0

2

Downed
19
1

T-backs
0
1

Punt Returner
Charlie Box

Eric McKee

Brian Joslin
Shane Benedict
Cole Thiruselvam

Total

Kick Returner
Brian Joslin
Charlie Box
Ryan Simpson
Jonny Small
Shane Benedict
Daniel Donofrio
Michael Schumacher
Team

Josh Mabry
Total

Punt
Returns

15

Kick Returns
18
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Yards

119

Yards
369
176

30
11
10

Average

12.8
8.8
5.0
0.0
0.0

7.9

Average

20.5
22.0

Long
23
17
11

0
0

23

Long
55
32
20
11
10

Yards All
Purpose
1595
359
933
223
0

o

4028
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Yds A/P
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MN Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Total

Name
CJ Lane
Robbie Reilly
Johnnie Ebert
Jelani Estes
Cain Tarquini
Brian Joslin
Charlie Box
Scott Novak
Joey Goodman
Christian Aquila
Eric McKee
Shane Benedict
Ryan Lain
Damien Bogsch
Michael Schumacher
Ryan Simpson
Jack Hagerty
Cole Thiruselvam
Chris Meiklejohn
Jonny Small

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
70-0-3
65-3-6

51-3.5-13.5
49-7.5-14
37-0-3.5
27-0-2.5
26-0-0
25-0-4
24-0-2.5
23-0-1.5
20-0-2.5
15-0-0
15-0-2
9-0-0
9-0-0
9-0-0
7-0-1.5
6-0-2
6-0-0
4-0-0
544-15-61
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SIALTEN A

Defense Summary Sack Tackles TFL Unassisted Tackle Total QB Pass Caused Fumble F'ble Yards F'ble Inter- INT Yards INT Punt/FG
Safeties Sacks Yards for Loss Yards Tackles Assists Tackles* Hurries Breakup Fumbles Recovery returned ret. TDs ceptions  Returned ret. TDs Blocks

0 15 -84 61 -203 332 212 544 5 17 11 12 32 0 13 126 2 0
33 CJlLane 0 0 3 -5 45 25 70 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 19 0 0
45 Robbie Reilly 3 -11 6 -16.5 40 25 65 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Johnnie Ebert 35 -16 13.5 -46 32 19 51 0 2 0 4 32 0 0 0 0 0
58 Jelani Estes 7.5 -55 14 -68.5 33 16 49 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cain Tarquini 0 0 35 -12 25 12 37 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brian Joslin 0 0 25 -35 16 11 27 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Charlie Box 0 0 0 0 20 6 26 0 1 0 1 -2 0 8 107 2 0
75 Scott Novak 0 0 4 -5.5 8 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Joey Goodman 0 0 25 -3 15 9 24 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Christian Aquila 0 0 15 -15 16 7 23 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
8  Eric McKee 0 0 25 -12 12 8 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Shane Benedict 0 0 0 0 6 9 15 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
77 Ryan Lain 0 0 2 -75 4 11 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
89 Damien Bogsch 0 0 0 0 8 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Michael Schumache 0 0 0 0 7 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Ryan Simpson 0 0 0 0 3 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jack Hagerty 0 0 15 -1.01 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cole Thiruselvam 0 0 2 -5 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Chris Meiklejohn 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jonny Small 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Angelo Luster 0 0 1 -13 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Nathan Nguyen 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Neo Vosschulte 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Joey Small 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Gavin Garbutt 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Anthony Armento 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Name? 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54  Luke Tarr 1 -2 1 -2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Joe Paoletti 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0
24 Josh Mabry 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tyler Lynch 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 John Capello 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Brian Foley 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Conor Pitcairn 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Team 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Matthew Cantwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jimmy O'Brien 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 Luca Rizzi 0 0 0.5 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Daniel Donofrio 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demetrious Eaddy 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Rick Wysocki 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 Ed Umoh 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Steven DeCecco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackles. Total tackles are total number of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.
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Charlie Box
Jimmy O'Brien
Brian Joslin
Shane Benedict
Tyler Lynch

Joe Paoletti
Eric McKee
Joey Small

Neo Vosschulte
Jonny Small
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98
40
38
24
20
18
18
12
12
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